

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE

Construction Products Regulation (CPR) EU 305/2011 "Rubbercoat Below Grade – Rapid Set" Wisershield 61™ Below Grade

1. Unique identification of the product type:

Rubbercoat Below Grade – Rapid Set Wisershield 61™ Below Grade

2. Type, batch or serial number or other identifying mark to identify the construction product asset out in Article 11(4):

Batch number: see product label on packaging

3. Intended use as foreseen by the manufacturer of the construction product in accordance with the harmonized technical specification:

Rapid set coating for waterproof sealant

4. Name, registered trade name or registered trade mark and contact address of the manufacturer as set out in Article 11(5):

CRC COATING TECHNOLOGIES INC
6254 SKYWAY ROAD
PO BOX 915
SMITHVILLE, Ontario LOR 2A0 CANADA

5. When applicable, the name and contact address of the authorized representative who has received a mandate for the tasks set out in Article 12(2):

Greg Hart
6254 SKYWAY ROAD
PO BOX 915
SMITHVILLE, Ontario LOR 2A0 CANADA

6. System or systems for assessment and verification of consistency of performance of the construction product in accordance with Annex V:

System 3



7. In the case of a declaration of performance concerning a construction product that is covered by a harmonized standard:

Third party testing by: Exova Canada Inc.

2395 Speakman Drive Mississauga,

Ontario, Canada LSK 1B3

www.exova.com

8. In the case of a declaration of performance concerning a construction product for which a European Technical Assessment was issued;

Not applicable

9. Declared performance:

Minimum layer thickness Minimum quantity consumed Water vapor transmission Water absorption Adhesion to concrete initial (peel) Adhesion to concrete heat aged (peel)

Dangerous substances

2.0mm

2.7 kg/m²

0.59 g/m²*24h 0.00011kg/m2.sec^{0.5}

3.590 N/m

5,600 N/m none

Harmonized standard

NEN-EN-ISO 7783:2011

NEN-EN-ISO 15148:2002 ASTM C836, Section 5.9

ASTM C836, Section 5.9

Signed for the manufacturer and in the name of the manufacturer by:

Greg Hart, President

CRC Coating Technologies Inc.

January 4, 2019

E-mail: info@liquidrubbereurope.com